
NATIONAL HIGHWAYS INVIT PROJECT MANAGERS PRIVATE LIMITED  
(A Wholly Owned Entity of NHAI) 

Regd. Off.: G-5 & 6, Sector-10, Dwarka, Delhi - 110075 
CIN: U45201DL2021GOI378178 

 

NHIPMPL/2024-25/EPC/ BWK/NH-44/ 274                                    Date 30.07.2024 
   

Corrigendum-1 
 
Sub: - Construction and widening of VUP and MNB structure including widening of culverts and 
other works in Borkedi-Wadner–Kelapur from Km 36+00 to 175+00 Section of NH-44 in the State 
of Maharashtra- Corrigendum-1: Reg 
 
Ref: Tender ID: 2024_NHAI_200514_1 
 
Sir,  
 

This is with reference to the above subject matter. 
 
Please find enclosed herewith the revised bidding Schedule: 
 
Sl. No. Event Description Date 

1. Revised RFP 30.07.2024 
2. Last date for receiving queries  06 August 2024 
3. Pre-BID meeting at venue 2.11.4 (i) - 
4. NHIPMPL response to queries latest by 14 August 2024 
5. Last date of downloading of BID 

Document 
21 August 2024; 12:00 PM 

6. BID Due Date  21 August 2024; 12:00 PM 
7. Physical Submission of originals Bid 

Security, POA for signing the Bid, POA for 
lead member of JV, if any, JBA for JV, if 
any, Integrity Pact, and experience 
certificates apostille at foreign origin, if 
any, and other documents as specified in 
clause 2.11.2, by the Lowest Bidder. 

Before issuance of Letter of 
Acceptance (LOA) to the Lowest 
Bidder by the Authority However, 
while submitting Bid Security via 
Account Payee demand draft or 
Banker’s Cheque, it is to be ensured 
by the bidder that Account Payee 
demand draft or Banker’s Cheque are 
submitted physically latest within 5 
working days of the Bid Due Date 
(upto 11:00 hours) 

8. Opening of Technical BIDs  22.08.2024 upto 03:00 PM    

9. Declaration of eligible / qualified 
Bidders 

Shall be notified by the NHIPMPL  

10. Opening of Financial BID Shall be notified by the NHIPMPL  
11. Physical Submission of documents 

mentioned in clause 2.11.2 
Shall be notified by the NHIPMPL 

12. Letter of Acceptance (LOA) Shall be notified by the Authority 
13. Return of signed duplicate copy of LOA Next day of issuance of LOA  
14. Validity of BID 120 days from BID Due Date 

 
Other condition of the RFP shall be treated as unchanged.  

 
 

Rajiv Nayanam 
Head-Toll Operation  
NHIPMPL, New Delhi 

Email: rajiv.nhipmpl@nhai.org 
 

Copy to:   The Head Technical, NHIPMPL, for information please. 
 The Head SPV, NWPPL, for information please.  
 
 
 


